

# **City of Norman, OK**

### Meeting Agenda - Final

## **Planning Commission**

The City of Norman ensures that no person or groups of persons shall on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion, national origin, age, disability, retaliation, or genetic information, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to discrimination in employment activities and in all programs, services, or activities administered by the City, its recipients, sub-recipients, and contractors. In the event of any comments, complaints, modifications, accommodations, alternative formats, and auxiliary aids and services regarding accessibility or inclusion please contact the ADA Technician at 405-664-4452, Relay Service: 711. To better serve you, five (5) business days-notice is preferred.

Monday, July 8, 2019	6:30 PM	City Hall
	NOTICE: The requested rezoning items appearing on this Planning Commission A were filed by the applicant at least 30 days ago. Legal notice for each rezoning iter published in The Norman Transcript and mailed to each property owner of record w 350 feet of each rezoning request.	n was
	Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on these items tonight, and each ite upon which action is taken will be forwarded to the City Council with a recommenda It should be recognized that the Planning Commission is a recommendatory body a that the City Council may, or may not, concur with the Planning Commission's	ation.

recommendation. Therefore, it is important to note that all items forwarded by the Planning Commission will be introduced and heard at a subsequent City Council meeting.

\*\*\*

PUBLIC WIFI – CONNECT TO CITYOFNORMANPUBLIC – PASSWORD: April1889.

### 1 ROLL CALL

### NON-CONSENT ITEMS

O-1920-3 AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA 2 IMPLEMENTING AMENDMENTS THROUGHOUT THE CENTER CITY FORM BASED CODE ("CCFBC"), WHICH IS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE IN CHAPTER 22 OF THE CITY CODE AT SECTION 429.7, TO REPLACE, SUPPLEMENT, OR CORRECT LANGUAGE THROUGHOUT THE CCFBC TO RESOLVE **INCONSISTENCIES** OR INACCURACIES, INCLUDING THE INTRODUCTION, PART 2 ("ADMINISTRATION, APPLICATION PROCESS & APPEALS"), PART 3 ("THE REGULATING PLAN"), PART 4 ("BUILDING FORM STANDARDS"), PART 5 ("URBAN SPACE STANDARDS"), AND PART 8 ("DEFINITIONS"): REFERENCES то BUILDING TO AMEND FORM AND AMEND SECTION 303 ("THE **ILLUSTRATIVE** STANDARDS REGULATING PLAN") WITHIN PART 3 ("THE REGULATING PLAN"); TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT GENERAL PROVISIONS AND THE BUILDING FORM STANDARDS IN PART 4 ("BUILDING FORM STANDARDS"); TO AMEND REQUIREMENTS PART 6 ("PARKING IN AND LOADING STANDARDS"); TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT USES IDENTIFIED IN PART 7 ("BUILDING FUNCTIONS"), INCLUDING THE ADDITION OF A SPECIAL USE FOR DWELLING UNITS WITH FOUR OR MORE BEDROOMS TO SECTION 704 ("DEVELOPMENT AND PERFORMANCE STANDARDS"); TO AMEND AND ADD DEFINITIONS TO PART 8 ("DEFINITIONS"); TO ADD PART 9 DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS"); AND ("SITE TO MAKE OTHER LANGUAGE ALTERATIONS AS NECESSITATED BY OR CONSISTENT WITH THESE AMENDMENTS, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY, AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF.

<u>Action Needed</u>: Recommend adoption, or rejection, of Ordinance No. O-1920-3 to City Council.

Attachments: Staff Report

Annotated O-1920-3 - CCFBC Amendments Center City Form Based Code 6-27-19 Pre-Development Minutes - CCFBC

#### 3 <u>MISCELLANEOUS DISCUSSION</u>

4 ADJOURNMENT